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For NAAC-AQAR 2017-18 student satisfaction survey was conducted among various
faculties. The questionnaire is based on the Likert type scale, and the responses are
scaled on a scale of 0 to 4, with the most positive response being rated as 4 and the
most negative response being rated as 0.The students were responded to all the
questions given to them in the prescribed format with their sincere effort. There are total
of 409 responses received from various disciplines. 20 multiple choice questions and
one subjective question included in the survey (Questions taken from NAAC guide
lines). The analysis of the survey was done and average score of each question were
calculated and overall average score also determined.

Overall average score obtained= 3.48

ﬁt Questions Score
1 [How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 3.69
2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 3.51
3 |How well were the teachers able to communicate? 3.60
4 [The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as 3.44
5 |Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. 3.53
6 |Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? 3.54

7 |The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student 2.92
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

8 [The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates 3.45
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

9 [The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 3.48

10 [Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course 3.49
outcomes and programme outcomes.

11 [Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to 3.51

you.

12 [The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and 3.54
applications.

13 [The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with 3.54
providing right level of challenges.

14 [Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to 3.53

overcome them.

15 [The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching 3.52
learning process.

16 [The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem-solving 3.53
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.
17 [Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. | 3.53




18 |Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills,

life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world 3.54
of work.

19 |What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 3.20
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching?

20 [The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is | 3.52

very good.

21 |Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching —

learning experience in your institution.(Some Notable Suggestions)

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. Try to

reach every student and ask for their doubts. Make teaching a two

way interaction.

2) Interact every students in class, treat every students equally without

partiality

3) Internship Programs and Campus Interview will help the students to

get job easily. We will be highly grateful if college arrange some bus

facility for students. Restroom Facilities needs to be improved.
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No of responses for each question (Most positive response rated as 4

and most negative response rated as 0.

Question 4 3 2 1 0 Average
Ql 314 | 69 | 21 4 1 3.69
Q2 216 | 186 7 0 0 3.51
Q3 259 | 135] 15 0 0 3.60
Q4 215 | 164 | 27 3 0 3.44
Q5 234 | 160 | 13 2 0 3.53
Q6 239 | 157 | 10 1 2 3.54
Q7 213 | 91 33 5 67 2.92
Q8 200 | 195] 13 1 0 3.45
Q9 212 | 183 | 13 1 0 3.48
Q10 218 | 175 ] 15 1 0 3.49
Q11 229 | 166 | 11 1 2 3.51
Q12 232 | 167 8 2 0 3.54
QI3 238 | 158 | 11 1 1 3.54
Ql4 239 | 156 7 6 1 3.53
QIS5 227 | 170 9 2 1 3.52
Ql6 240 | 152 | 10 6 1 3.53
Q17 230 | 166 | 12 1 0 3.53
Q18 239 | 155 | 11 4 0 3.54
Q19 166 | 174 | 55 11 3 3.20
Q20 232 | 160 | 16 1 0 3.52

Overall average score = 3.48



1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
409 responses

@ 351t 100%
@ 70 to 84%
16.9% ® 55t0 69%

‘ @ 20 to 54%
g @ Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
409 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

409 responses

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

© Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication




4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

409 responses

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
409 responses

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

409 responses

@ Excellent
@ Very Good
© Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ Always fair

@ Usually fair

@) Sometimes unfair
@ Usually unfair

@ Unfair

@ Every time

@ Usually

) Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never



7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

409 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth.

409 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

) Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
409 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

© Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree




10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcames and programme
outcomes.

409 responses

@ Every time

42.8% @ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

v‘ @ Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

409 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometimes

@ Rarely
— @ | don't have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

409 responses

@ Every time

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
409 responses

@ Fully

@ Reasonably
O Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

38.6%
58.2%

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
409 responses

@ Every time
@ Usually

) Occasionally/Sometimes
@ Rarely
s @ Never
58.4%

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.

409 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree




16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

409 responses
@ To a great extent
@ Moderate
@ Somewhat
@ Very little
3 A @ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

409 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral

@ Disagree
el @ strongly Disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work.

409 responses
@ To a great extent
@ Moderate
@ Somewhat
@ Very little
,4_ @ Not at all




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
409 responses i

@ Above 90%
@ 70-89%
® 50 -69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

409 responses
@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree
& Neutral
@ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree
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